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VESPA 90 VESPA 90 SUPER SPRINT VESPA 90 RACER

VESPA 90
aantal

1963 V9A1T 1001 - 2984 1984
1964 V9A1T 2985 - 17549 14565
1965 V9A1T 17550 - 21544 3995
1966 V9A1T 21545 - 24145 2601
1967 V9A1T 24146 - 25000 855

V9A1T 25001 - 28000 3000 Gestandaardiseerd
V9A1T 28001 - 28382 382 Verlengd

1968 V9A1T 28383 - 32255 3873
1969 V9A1T 32256 - 36966 4711
1970 V9A1T 36967 - 44721 7755
1971 V9A1T 44722 - 52905 8184
1972 V9A1T 52906 - 66090 13185
1973 V9A1T 66091 - 78674 12584
1974 V9A1T 78675 - 98787 20113
1975 V9A1T 98788 - 112595 13808
1976 V9A1T 112596 - 141543 28948
1977 V9A1T 141544 - 162837 21294
1978 V9A1T 162838 - 184926 22089
1979 V9A1T 184927 - 218126 33200
1980 V9A1T 218127 - 240901 22775
1981 V9A1T 240902 - 273526 32625
1982 V9A1T 273527 - 286526 13000
1983 V9A1T 286527 - 292526 6000
1984 V9A1T 292527 - 296526 4000
1985 V9A1T 296527 - 298526 2000
1986 V9A1T 298527 - 300026 1500

totaal 299026
VESPA 90 SUPER SPRINT

aantal
1965 V9SS1T 1001 - 2262 1262
1966 V9SS1T 2263 - 4876 2614
1967 V9SS1T 4877 - 5026 150
1968 V9SS1T 5027 - 5401 375
1969 V9SS1T 5402 - 5678 277
1970 V9SS1T 5679 - 6138 460
1971 V9SS1T 6139 - 6309 171

totaal 5309
VESPA 90 RACER

aantal
1971 V9SS2T 7001 - 7360 360
1972 V9SS2T 7361 - 10278 2918
1973 V9SS2T 10279 - 10495 217
1974 V9SS2T 10496 - 10516 21

totaal 3516
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